

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2800/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-11-2025
in CRLA No. 1742/2006 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam]

B.J. SREEDHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I COCHIN

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date : 20-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Meenu George, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable on 19.03.2026.
2. Let the records of the Courts below be called for.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)