

ITEM NO.810

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2800/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-11-2025  
in CRLA No. 1742/2006 passed by the High Court of Kerala at  
Ernakulam]

B.J. SREEDHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I COCHIN

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date : 22-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr Adolf Mathew, Adv.  
Mr Meenu George, Adv.  
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the week commencing 04.05.2026.

(CHETAN ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)